Office of the District Judge, Basti.

Administrative Order No326/2023/Dated: Basti: 16 September, 2023

Order

As per the provisions laid down in "The Uttar Pradesh Civil Procedure (District Courts) Mediation Rules, 2021 for the extension of term/new appointment of the Advocate Mediators in District Courts."

A committee is constituted as follows to consider the matter of extension of term/new appointment of the Advocate Mediators as per the provisions laid down in "The Uttar Pradesh Civil Procedure (District Courts) Mediation Rules, 2021."

Sl.	Name of the officers and designation	
No.		
1	Sri Sheo Chand,	Chairman
	Additional District & Session Judge, Court No. 1	
	Basti.	
2	Sri Anil Kumar Kharwar,	Member
	Special Judge (E.C. Act), Basti.	
3	Sri Rajaneesh Kumar Mishra,	Member
	Secretary, D.L.S.A. Basti	
4	Sri Vinod Kumar Yadav,	Member
	Civil Judge (J.D.) Basti.	

The committee constituted above is directed that they will complete the entire process regarding extension of term/new appointment of the Advocate Mediators as per rules under the provisions laid down in "The Uttar Pradesh Civil Procedure (District Courts) Mediation Rules, 2021" and will send its report to the undersigned.

This order be sent to all the concerned for information and necessary compliance.

This order be also uploaded on local website of Basti Judgeship,

le agent

(Kuldeep Saxena) District Judge, Basti District Judge Basti

Date: 16.09.2023